# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs BDC, Inc., as Collateral Agent		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.		
Doing Business As:	Chirotouch		
Street Address:	9265 Sky Park Ct., #200		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92123		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Future Health Acquisition, Inc.		
Street Address:	513 N. Main		
City:	Carroll		
State/Country:	IOWA		
Postal Code:	51401		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

- · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4583744	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS IPS		
Registration Number:	4708995	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS IPS		
Registration Number:	4349264	IPS FINANCIAL		
Registration Number:	4678206	IPS		
Registration Number:	4678198	CHIROTOUCH		
Registration Number:	4678193	CHIROTOUCH		
Registration Number:	4684211	CT ACADEMY		
Registration Number:	4682198	MYCHIROTOWN		
Serial Number:	86342103	CHIROTOWN		
Serial Number:	86342101	CTPROCLEAR		
Registration Number:	3730203	INTELLIGENT BILLING		
Registration Number:	3668452	FUSION TECHNOLOGY		
	•	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0330 900411710

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3723956	HYPER-SPEED NOTE
Registration Number:	3668453	TRUE EHR
Registration Number:	3720267	VOS
Registration Number:	3668448	DC2
Registration Number:	3668449	PT2
Registration Number:	3668450	MD2
Registration Number:	3668451	CLINIC OF THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	4777133	PATIENT OF THE FUTURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2139963305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2136836305

Email: williamwolff@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: William Wolff c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90381.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Wolff
SIGNATURE:	/William Wolff/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Chirotouch#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Chirotouch#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Chirotouch#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Chirotouch#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0331

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 30, 2017 (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BDC, INC., a Delaware corporation, as collateral agent (in such capacity, including any successor thereto, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and among INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC. dba CHIROTOUCH, a Delaware corporation ("<u>IPS</u>"), INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS, INC. (as successor by merger to FUTURE HEALTH ACQUISITION, INC.), a Delaware corporation ("<u>Future Health</u>", and together with IPS, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>" and each a "<u>Grantor</u>") and the Collateral Agent. Except as otherwise provided herein, capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined have the meanings set forth (or incorporated) in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2015 at reel 5590, frame 0559, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation those set forth on the attached Schedule I;

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations secured by the Trademark Collateral have been repaid; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor's have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in, and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006096 FRAME: 0332 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACUS BDC, INC., as Collateral Agent

Title: Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS IPS (Class 42)	U.S. 4,583,744	Registered August 12, 2014
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	INTEGRATED PRACTICE SOLUTIONS IPS (Class 9)	U.S. 4,708,995	Registered March 24, 2015
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	IPS Financial and Design Trademark (Class 36)	U.S. 4,349,264	Registered June 11, 2013
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	IPS Trademark (Class 42)	U.S. 4,678,206	Registered January 27, 2015
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	CHIROTOUCH and Design Trademark (Classes 9, 41, 42)	U.S. 4,678,198	Registered January 27, 2015
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	CHIROTOUCH Trademark (Classes 9, 41, 42)	U.S. 4,678,193	Registered January 27, 2015
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	CT ACADEMY Trademark (Class 41)	U.S. 4,684,211	Registered February 10, 2015
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	MYCHIROTOWN Trademark (Classes 9, 42)	U.S. 4,682,198	Registered February 3, 2015
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	CHIROTOWN Trademark (Class 9, 42)	U.S. 86342103	Published for Opposition November 18, 2014
Integrated Practice Solutions, Inc.	United States	CTPROCLEAR Trademark (Class 35)	U.S. 86342101	Published for Opposition June 9, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006690 FRAME: 0565

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	INTELLIGENT BILLING Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,730,203	Registered December 22, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	FUSION TECHNOLOGY Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,668,452	Registered August 18, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	HYPER-SPEED NOTE Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,723,956	Registered December 8, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	TRUE EHR Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,668,453	Registered August 18, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	VOS Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,720,267	Registered December 1, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	DC <sup>2</sup> Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,668,448	Registered August 18, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	PT <sup>2</sup> Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,668,449	Registered August 18, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	MD <sup>2</sup> Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,668,450	Registered August 18, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	CLINIC OF THE FUTURE Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 3,668,451	Registered August 18, 2009
Future Health Acquisition, Inc.	United States	PATIENT OF THE FUTURE Trademark (Class 9)	U.S. 4,777,133	Registered July 21, 2015

RECORDED: 06/00/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006696 FRAME: 0566